

5th December,
2025
(AK)
07

C.P.A.N 340 of 2023
in
WPA 8916 of 2022

Jyotish Chandra Rice Mill and another
Vs.
Hakim Molla and another

Mr. Ayanava Acharya
Ms. Suparna Jana
Ms. Manisha Saha

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley

...for the alleged contemnors/WBSEDCL.

Since it is pointed out by learned counsel for the alleged contemnors that the appellate Bench is in seisin of the appeal preferred against the parent order, for the sake of propriety, let the contempt application stand adjourned and be listed next on January 16, 2026 to await the outcome of the appeal.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)