

AD-15
Ct No.16
30.01.2026
TN

CPAN 340 of 2023
in
WPA 8916 of 2022

Jyotish Chandra Rice Mill and another
Vs.
Hakim Molla, the Station Manager, West Bengal State
Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.
and another

Mr. Ayanava Acharya

....for the petitioners

Mr. Srijan Nayak,
Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley

....for the alleged contemnors

1. Learned counsel for the alleged contemnors submits that the challenge preferred against the parent order before the concerned Division Bench has already been heard and the Division Bench has reserved judgment on the said challenge.
2. Accordingly, for the sake of judicial propriety, let the matter stand adjourned till March 06, 2026, when it will be listed next under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)